Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
3838	8/7/18	C1	04	03
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Den	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
				7/9/18
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID 840 Add Seg# 1	8c. Landown		Person ID Add Seq#
MIKE H & CARLA J BAR 12720 103 RD FOWLER KS 67844-870				
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □ MIKE H & CARLA J BAR 12720 103 RD FOWLER KS 67844-870		12720	rstem □ I & CARLA J BAI 103 RD ER KS 67844-870	
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 D\	VR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly: 12/31/18	N & P Date to	Comply: <u>12/31/18</u>
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal	□ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube ☐ D	riller Copy 🔲 H & E Letter
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	ed: Da	ate Approved:	Date to	Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:		
			Date Prepared: 7/23/ * Date Entered:	I 8 ву: ТРМ Ву:

1.2 Points of Diversion Parts = 1.0 N N N N N N N N N	File No. 3838	11. County: FO	0	Ba	ısin: cı	Basin: crooked	 To				Str	Stream:							Forms	Formation Code:		Special Use:
Fight S T R ID	12. Points of Diversion CHK													<u>~</u>	ate and	i Quar	tifty					
Storage: Rate	MOD DEL PDIV Qualifier			œ	Q		z	\$.	Com	ment (⁄	AKA Li	ne)	# (J)	Aut Rate Ipm	horizec Qu	ا antity af		Addit Rate gpm	ional Quantity af	ity Overlap PD Files) Files
NF Quantity Start Year	nc																					
NF Quantity Start Year																						
NF Quantity Start Year																						
NF Quantity Start Year																						
NF Quantity Additional Rate NF Start Year Sta																						
The continue of the complined with file number(s)	13. Storage: Rate	LN .		Qua	ntity					ac/ft	Ağ	ditiona	Rate				***************************************		Addition	Additional Quantity	, A	ac/ft
Start Year		af/yr at_) mdb				ofs) wh	en con	Jbined	with fil	e num	ber(s)						
Start Year NE% NW% SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SW SE NE NW SW SE NW SW SW SE NW SW SW SW SE NW SW	Limitation:	af/yr at) mdb			-	ofs) wh	en con	Jbined	with fil	e num	ber(s)						
S T R ID NE NW SW SW SW NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW		on Type	Star	t Yea		***************************************	5 YR	Amot	 <u> </u>		Amor	ınt Uni		B	ise Ac	Les		Comm	lent			
22 29 26W 40 40 33 40 2 14 40 32 36 40 40 35 40 31 31 534	16. Place of Use CHK	MATERIAL PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERT		Z	E1/4			Z	Λ'/4			SW	*/			SE1/	. e		······	Owner (Chg? Overlap Files	Files
5316 22 29 26W 40 35 40 32 36 40 40 35 40 40 35 40 40 35 40 40 35 40 40 35 40 31 31 31 31 31 31 32 30327	⊢ S		Ä%	WW %	SW %	S. ×	ã, ¼	WN ¼	SW %	Sk	F							SE %				
30327 Acres: 524 Year:	5316 22 29	26W	40	40	33	40	7	4	40	32	36	9								m	y 1050 383	1050 3838 12561 27888
. 524 Year:	- 1																					
. 524 Year:	телен желен же																					
. 524 Year:																						
. 524 Year:																						
. 524 Year:																						
Comments:	524	Minimu	m Re	asona	able Q	uantity	<i>'</i> ''															
	Comments:																					

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES GARDEN CITY FIELD OFFICE 2508 JOHNS STREET GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-2804

STATE OF KANSAS



PHONE: (620) 276-2901 Fax: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.

JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

August 7, 2018

MIKE H & CARLA J BARTLETT 12720 103 RD FOWLER KS 67844-8702

RE: Change the Place of Use, File Nos; 1050 3838 12561 27888

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Bartlett;

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of Use for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The authorized place of use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed *Certificate of Service*.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm Enclosures GMD#3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this day of August 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right File 1050 3838 12561 27888 dated August 7, 2018, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

MIKE H & CARLA J BARTLETT 12720 103 RD FOWLER KS 67844-8702

Scanned copy provided to GMD#3

Division of Water Resources

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-6311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filling Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-798b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

ree schedule is on the unit page of this application form.
Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed points of diversion and/or place of use.
JUL 0 9 2018
File No. <u>3838</u>
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Solution is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resource
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: S Groundwater Surface water
2. Name and address of Applicant: Mike Bartlett
12720 103 RD, Fowler, KS 67844-8702 Phone Number: () Email address:
Phone Number: ()
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: With the County Deglett. 12702 103 RD, Fowler, KS 67844-8702
Phone Number: () Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land NAME: SEE ATTACHMENT
ADDRESS: SEE ATTACHMENT
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEW NIAM SWY SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp, Range NE¼ NW¼ SW¾ SE¼ NE½ NW¼ SW½ SE½ NE¾ NW¾ SW½ SE½ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SE½ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SE¼ ACRES
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land NAME: SEE ATTACHMENT
ADDRESS: SEE ATTACHMENT
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NE½ NW½ SW¼ SE¼ TÓTAL ACRES
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW% SWX SEX NE% NW% SWX SEX NE% NE% NW% SWX SEX NE% NW% SWX SEX
For Office Use Only: Code Fee \$ 200.00 TR # Receipt Date 7-9-18 Check # 124 39

5.	Presently authorized poin	ıt of diversion:				
	One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quar	ter
	of Section	, Township		South, Range	(EN	(V).
1	in	_ County, Kansas,	_ feet North _	feet West of	Southeast corner of section	n,
- 1	Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(feet)	
	(DWR use only: Compute	er ID No GP	S	feet North	feet West)	
	This point will not be chang	ged This point will be change	ad as follows: [No change, point better	described with GPS as follows	5;
		ion: (Complete only if chance				
	One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quar	ter
	of Section	, Township		South, Range	(E/V	(√),
	h	_ County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of	Southeast corner of section	ງ.
ł	Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)	
L	This point is: 🗌 Additional	Well ☐ Geo Center List o	ther water righ	ts that will use this poin	t	
6.	Presently authorized poin	ıt of diversion:				
	One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quari	ter
	of Section	, Township		South, Range	(E/V	۷).
	ln	_County, Kensas,	_ feet North _	feet West of	Southeast corner of section	٦,
-	Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity _		_, _ Depth of well	(feet)	
	(DWR use only: Compute	er ID No GP	\$	feet North	feet West)	
- 1	This point will not be chang	jed □This point will be change	ed as follows: 🗌	No change, point better c	lescribed with GPS as follows:	:
- 1	Proposed point of diversi	on: (Complete only if chang	<u>je is requeste</u>	d or if existing point is	better described by GPS)
		Quarter of the				
ı	of Section	, Township		South, Range	(E/V	V),
	in	_ County, Kansas,	_ feet North _	feet West of	Southeast corner of section	1.
- 1	Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)	
	This point is:	Well Geo Center List o	ther water righ	ts that will use this poin		
	•					
7.		sired for the following reason:	8?			
	(please be specific) NO PD (SHANGE	300	Norti	1 100 200 300	
			E	սհույլահույիահուֆ		
			Ε.			
3.	If a well, is the test hole log a	ittached? L. Yes L. No	200	-1 -4 -1 -4 -1 -5	1+1+1==200	
3	The change(s) (was)(will be)	completed by 2	<u>-</u> <u>-</u> -	' ' ' ' =	· ' '	
91	The change(a) (was)(will be)	completed by r	Ė		- 100	
	Real Property of the Control of the		100	-1 + 1 + 1 =	1+1+1=100	
10.	If the point of diversion is a w	vell:	<u>E</u>	=	=	
	(a) What are you going to de		West of Fit		tas 3 0 [211 1][[[[[[[[[[]]]]]]]]	ŧ.
	(a) What are you going to de	o war me da wen!	E	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	=	*
			E		+ + = 100 + + = 200	
	(b) When will this be done?		100	-	十 十 一 100	
	()		=	=	_ _ _	
11.	Groundwater Management D	istrict recommendation attached	d? 200 E	-1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1 = 200	
	☐ Yes ☐ N		"'		1 1 1 3200	
12.	Assisted by		900 Fi	ı 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		
iàs	If the proposed point of divors	sion will be relocated <u>more than :</u>		South	Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft	
	feet but within 2.640 feet of th	re existing point of diversion, atta	ach 13b.lfthei	proposed point of diversio	n will be relocated within 300	feet
	a topographic map or aeric	al photograph. For groundwa ding domestic) within one-half r	otor of the	evisting point of divore	ion indicate its location on	ih.
	of the proposed point of divi	ding domestic) within one-half r ersion and the names and mai	me diagra ling divers	m snown above in re ion. (PLEASE NOTE:	lation to the existing point The "X" in center of diagr	t of
	addresses of the owners. Fo	or surface water sources, show.		e represents the pre	esently authorized point	of
	names and addresses of downstream and one-half n	the landowner(s) one-half nalle upstream from your prope	nilė diver: edv	BIOFL)	•	
	lines		V1.1J			

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 3838
MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

E. Twp. Range NEK NWW SWK SEK NEK NWK SWK SEK NEK NWK SWK SEK NEK NWK SWK SEK ACRES 2 29 26 40 40 33 40 NWK SWK SEK NEK NWK SWK SEK ACRES 2 29 26			I											11/			OF.	1/.]	TOTAL
Commer of Land						T					051/	NE32			9E%	NE1/			SF1/4	ACRES
Owner of Land								NE%	NVV%	SVV 74	SE/4	NE74	140074	30074	3L/4	141-74	1007/4	31174	JE74	153
NEX		29	26	40	40	33	-40													
NEW NWW SWW SEW NEW NEW NWW SEW NEW NWW SEW																				
NEW NWW SWW SEW NEW NEW NWW SEW NEW NWW SEW							<u>ii</u>	D-4-	.11											
NEX	O	wner of	f Land - /	INA ADDRI	AIVIE: L ESS: I	PO Bo	<u>Jane <i>P</i></u> x 42, F	owler,	KS 6	7844										
NEX											1		S/	V17.			SF	1/4		TOTAL
Commer of Land		Tum	Dango	NE%	r I		SE1/4	NE%			SE¼	NE¼			SE¼	NE1/4			SE1/4	ACRES
Owner of Land — NAME: ADDRESS: NEW				INC./4	144474	300/4	UL74									35	40	30	40	376
ADDRESS: NE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NE½	<u></u>																			
ADDRESS: NE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NE½																				
ADDRESS: NE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NE½			fland	NI.	\															
NEX NWX SEX NEX NWX	U	witet 0																		
NEX NWX SWX SEX NEX NWX SWX SWX		-		1	N.F.F	=1/.			M	Nº%	1		SV	V¼			SE	=1/4		TOTAL
Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: Mike H & Carla Bartlett ADDRESS: 12720 103 RD, Fowler, KS 67844-8702 NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE	00	Tian	Range	NF1/	1		SE1/4	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½	eu.	тур.	rango	111.74	11174	3	0.273	112,1												
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½																				
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½					1														1 1	
NEX NWX SWX SEX NWX SWX SWX	C	ontinue wner d	f Land	N	AME:	Mike I	1 & Ca	rla Bai	rtlett				d that	the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:	
New New	C	ontinue wner d	f Land	N	AME: ESS:	Mike I 12720	1 & Ca	rla Bai	rtlett wier, k	(S 678					ace of	use be			:	TOTAL
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½		wner o	of Land	ADDR	AME: ESS:	Mike I 12720 E¼	1 & Ca 103 F	rla Bai	rtlett wler, K	(S 6784 N¼	44-870)2	S	N¼			SI	E¼		
ADDRESS: NE½ NW½ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½	Sec.	wner o	of Land Range	ADDR	AME: ESS: NW1/4	Mike I 12720 E¼ sw¼	1 & Ca 103 F	rla Bai RD, Fov	tlett wler, k	(S 6784 N/4 SW/4	44-870 SE½)2 NE¼	SI NW1/4	W¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE1/4	
ADDRESS: NE½ NW½ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½	ec.	wner o	of Land Range	ADDR	AME: ESS: NW1/4	Mike I 12720 E¼ sw¼	1 & Ca 103 F	rla Bai RD, Fov	tlett wler, k	(S 6784 N/4 SW/4	44-870 SE½)2 NE¼	SI NW1/4	W¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE1/4	ACRES
ADDRESS: NE½ NW½ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½	Sec.	wner o	of Land Range	ADDR	AME: ESS: NW1/4	Mike I 12720 E¼ sw¼	1 & Ca 103 F	rla Bai RD, Fov	tlett wler, k	(S 6784 N/4 SW/4	44-870 SE½)2 NE¼	SI NW1/4	W¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE1/4	ACRES
NE% NE% NE% NW% SW% SE% NE% NW% SW% SE% NE% NW% SE% NE% NE% NE% NE% NW% SE% NE% NE% NE% NE% NW% SE% NE% NE% NE% NE% NE% NW% SE% NE% NE%	Sec. 22	Twp.	f Land Range 26	NE%	AME: ESS: NI NW1/4	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33	1 & Ca 103 F SE½ 40	rla Bai	nw%	N% SW% 40	SE1/4 32)2 NE¼	SI NW1/4	W¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES 534
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: NE½ NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW¾ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW¾ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW¾ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW¾ SW¼ SE½ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ NW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ NW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾	Sec. 22	Twp.	Range 26	NE% 40	AME: ESS: NI NW½ 40 AME:	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33	1 & Ca 103 F	rla Bai	rtlett wler, k N NW¼ 14	N% SW% 40	SE1/4 32)2 NE¼	SI NW1/4	W¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE1/4	ACRES
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOT/ ACRE	Sec. 22	Twp.	Range 26	NE% 40	AME: NW1/4 AME: RESS:	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33	1 & Ca 103 F	rla Bai	rtlett wler, k NW% 14	N/4 SW/4 40	SE1/4 32)2 NE¼	SI NW1/4 40	N¼ SW¼ 40	SE1/4	NE1/4	SI NW¼ 40	E¼ SW¼ 31	SE1/4	534
ADDRESS: NE½ NW¼ SW½ SE½ TOTA ACRE	22 (Twp. 29	Range 26	NE%	AME: NW1/4 AME: RESS:	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33	1 & Ca 103 F	rla Bai	NW%	S 6784 N/4 SW/4 40	SE½ 32	NE¼ 36	SI NW¼ 40	N¼ SW¼ 40	SE¼ 40	NE¼ 35	SI NW% 40	E¼ SW¼ 31	SE% 31	534
ADDRESS: NE½ NW¼ SW½ SE½ TOTA ACRE	22 (Twp. 29	Range 26	NE%	AME: NW1/4 AME: RESS:	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33	1 & Ca 103 F	rla Bai	NW%	S 6784 N/4 SW/4 40	SE½ 32	NE¼ 36	SI NW¼ 40	N¼ SW¼ 40	SE¼ 40	NE¼ 35	SI NW% 40	E¼ SW¼ 31	SE% 31	534
ADDRESS: NE½ NW¼ SW½ SE½ TOTA ACRE	22 (Twp. 29	Range 26	NE%	AME: NW1/4 AME: RESS:	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33	1 & Ca 103 F	rla Bai	NW%	S 6784 N/4 SW/4 40	SE½ 32	NE¼ 36	SI NW¼ 40	N¼ SW¼ 40	SE¼ 40	NE¼ 35	SI NW% 40	E¼ SW¼ 31	SE% 31	534
ADDRESS: NE½ NW¼ SW½ SE½ TOTA ACRE	Sec. 22	Twp. 29	Range 26	NE%	AME: NW1/4 AME: RESS:	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33	1 & Ca 103 F	rla Bai	NW%	S 6784 N/4 SW/4 40	SE½ 32	NE¼ 36	SI NW¼ 40	N¼ SW¼ 40	SE¼ 40	NE¼ 35	SI NW% 40	E¼ SW¼ 31	SE% 31	ACRES
NEZ WYZ ACRE	Ciec.	Twp. 29 Owner C	Range 26 Of Land Range	NE%	AME: ESS: NI NW1/4 40 AME: RESS: N	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33 IE¼ SW¼	SE1/4 SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	S 678/ SW1/4 40 W1/4 SW1/4	SE½ 32 SE¼	NE¼ 36	SI NW¼ 40	N¼ SW¼ 40	SE¼ 40	NE¼ 35	SI NW% 40	E¼ SW¼ 31	SE% 31	534
NEZ NOTA ACRE	Ciec.	Twp. 29 Owner C	Range 26 Of Land Range	NE%	AME: ESS: NI NW1/4 40 AME: RESS: N	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33 IE¼ SW¼	SE1/4 SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	S 678/ SW1/4 40 W1/4 SW1/4	SE½ 32 SE¼	NE¼ 36	SI NW¼ 40	N¼ SW¼ 40	SE¼ 40	NE¼ 35	SI NW% 40	E¼ SW¼ 31	SE% 31	534
1115 134190 1347 3117 3117 3117 3117 3117 3117 3117	Ciec.	Twp. 29 Owner C	Range 26 Of Land Range	NE%	AME: ESS: NW1/4 40 AME: RESS: NW2/4 IAME: RESS:	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33 IE¼ SW¼	SE1/4 SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	S 678/ SW1/4 40 W1/4 SW1/4	SE½ 32 SE¼	NE¼ 36	SI NW% 40	W¼ 40	SE½ 40	NE¼ 35	SI NW¼ 40 S NW¼	E¼ 31 E¼ SWW	SE% 31	534
	Cec.	Twp. 29 Twp. Twp.	Range 26 Of Land Range	NE½ 40 NADDF	AME: ESS: NW1/4 AME: RESS: NW2/4 AME: RESS:	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33 E¼ SW¼	SE½ 40	NE½	NW1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4	S 678/ SW1/4 40 W1/4 SW1/4 SW1/4	SE½ 32 SE¼	NE½ 36	SI NW% 40 SS NW%	W% 40 SW% SW%	SE¼ 40 SE¼	NE½ 35	SI NW¼ 40 SS NW¼	E¼ SW¼ 31 E¼ SW¼	SE½ 31 SE½	TOTAL ACRE
	Gec.	Twp. 29 Twp. Twp.	Range 26 Of Land Range	NE½ 40 NADDF	AME: ESS: NW1/4 AME: RESS: NW2/4 AME: RESS:	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33 E¼ SW¼	SE½ 40	NE½	NW1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4	S 678/ SW1/4 40 W1/4 SW1/4 SW1/4	SE½ 32 SE¼	NE½ 36	SI NW% 40 SS NW%	W% 40 SW% SW%	SE¼ 40 SE¼	NE½ 35	SI NW¼ 40 SS NW¼	E¼ SW¼ 31 E¼ SW¼	SE½ 31 SE½	TOTAL ACRE
	Gec.	Twp. 29 Twp. Twp.	Range 26 Of Land Range	NE½ 40 NADDF	AME: ESS: NW1/4 AME: RESS: NW2/4 AME: RESS:	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33 E¼ SW¼	SE½ 40	NE½	NW1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4	S 678/ SW1/4 40 W1/4 SW1/4 SW1/4	SE½ 32 SE¼	NE½ 36	SI NW% 40 SS NW%	W% 40 SW% SW%	SE¼ 40 SE¼	NE½ 35	SI NW¼ 40 SS NW¼	E¼ SW¼ 31 E¼ SW¼	SE½ 31 SE½	TOTA ACRE

Page ____

DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008)

No. 0279 P. 13

14. 1	f th	ne proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or	fewer feet from	n the existing point of	f diversion, complete t	ne following:
(a)	Does the undersigned represent all owners of the c ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must s	urrently authorl ign this applica	lzed place(s) of use i ition.)	identified in this applica	ation?
(b)	Will the ownership interest of any owner of the culaffected if this application is approved as requested ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must	17		dentified in this applica	ation be adversely
(c)	If this application is not approved expeditiously, will ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must s	there be subst ign this applica	tantial damage to pro tion.)	perty, public health or	safety?
or a c	ha	oplication proposes a surface water change in point of ange in piace of use, the application must be signed attach notarized statement authorizing representation	by all owners o	groundwater change of the currently autho	in point of diversion grized place of use, or i	eater than 300 feet, their duly authorized
age their	an b	by verify, being first duly sworn upon my oa ad the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a c behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to wh ned in this application are true, correct and	duly authoriz ich this appl	ed agent of the o	wner(s) to make th	ls application on
Date	d a	in Fowler.	Kansas, this _	day of	July	, 20/8
	1	Wike H. Baillett		Carla	Sartlett (Spouse)	
		WIKE H BARTLETT (Please Print)		MRLA	(Please Print)	LETT
,		(Owner)			(Spouse)	
	•	(Please Frint)			(Please Print)	
		(Owner)		<u> </u>	(Spouse)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Cou	nty	(Please Print) of Kansas of SS neby certify that the foregoing application was	My Commiss	PUBLIC - STATE OF A DEAN ZORTI HONE Expires 4-30	MAN -19	this 9th
of	C	recycling that the toteland application was	olginou ili in	y presents and t	3000 to boloto into	1110 400,
Му)on	mmission Expires 4-30-19	WARRIET		No ary Public	
accu	rate	COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signation ropriate fee must be paid.	pe complete, all o ures of all the app	of the applicable portion propriate owners' must	s of the application form be affixed to the applicat	must be completed with ion and notarized; and
Eac forth	ha;	application to change the place of use or the point of the schedule below; Make checks payable to: Kan (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 to (2) Application to change a point of diversion more (3) Application to change the place of use	leas Departme feet or less e than 300 feet	r this section shall be ont of Agriculture		\$100 \$200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov With	is Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b ovisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-70</i> th the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, t nitations of File No. <u>3838</u>	this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
	A change application was received on <u>July 9, 2018</u> diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the place of use and / or point of r be changed as described in the application.
	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the author the topographic map accompanying the application to chang	orized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the place of use.
	radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	Not Applicable
	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	☐ Abblicable ☑ Mot Abblicable
	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not	Applicable
	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well or other device suitable for making water level measurements. K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	Il with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube s shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
	and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. ng of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be consultation authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the approximately diversion has been completed, on the form provided □ Applicable □ Not Applicable	ed by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the require	ed notice. Applicable Not Applicable
10.	 All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other for with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in 	reign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped e of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ⊠ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
11.	1. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes	
12.	limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summ	mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY APPLICATION APPROVED AND
lf y	you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Εn	ou may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief ingineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	
Αa	griculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be led within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
ad	dministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 lays pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): Thomas P Makens
rev	eview must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. ile any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: 7/9 UST 7, 7018
Le.	egal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 6502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	Date of location.
pre	reclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas) State of Kansas) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Finance)
		Acknowledged before me on
		by Thomas P. Makens
		Signature: Notan Public
		My commission expires: Work SUE KEENY SUE KEENY

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES GARDEN CITY FIELD OFFICE 2508 JOHNS STREET GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-2804



Phone: (620) 276-2901 Fax: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D. JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

July 27, 2018

Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No 3 409 Campus Drive, Suite 106 Garden City KS 67846

Re: Water Right file number 1050 3838 12561 27888

Dear Mr. Norquest;

Mike Bartlett has applied to alter the acres authorized due to existing pivot locations. The base acres are 524. There are 4 neighboring wells within ½ mile.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted. I have enclosed a copy of the change for your perusal.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;

Thomas P Makens

encs.



DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 1320 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE MANHATTAN, KS 66502 PHONE: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

STATE OF KANSAS

900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Торека, KS 66612 Рнопе: (785) 296-3556 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.

JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

July 10, 2018

Walter Goff 12760 104 Road Fowler KS 67844

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. Gofff:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist III

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 1320 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE MANHATTAN, KS 66502 PHONE: (785) 564-6700 FAX: (785) 564-6777



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, KS 66612 Phone: (785) 296-3556 www.agriculture.ks.gov

July 10, 2018

Hugh Bartlett 12720 104 Road Fowler KS 67844

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. Bartlett:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens Environmental Scientist III

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE
MANHATTAN, KS 66502

Phone: (785) 564-6700 'Fax: (785) 564-6777

STATE OF KANSAS

900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, KS 66612 Phone: (785) 296-3556 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.

JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

July 10, 2018

DOUBLE H FARMS INC 10905 WILDFIRE RD MINNEOLA KS 67865

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. Harshberger:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Environmental Scientist III

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 1320 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE MANHATTAN, KS 66502 PHONE: (785) 564-6700 FAX: (785) 564-6777



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, KS 66612 Phone: (785) 296-3556 www.agriculture.ks.gov

July 10, 2018

LARRY J & ELIZABETH M STURGEON 10320 WRANGLER RD FOWLER KS 67844-8707

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Sturgeon:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Environmental Scientist III



Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 3

2009 E. Spruce Street Garden City, Kansas 67846

(620) 275-7147 phone (620) 275-1431 fax www.gmd3.org

August 1, 2018

Thomas P. Makens Division of Water Resources 2508 N Johns Street Garden City, Kansas 67846

RECEIVED

AUG 2 2018

Garden City, Kansas

Applications for Change in Place of Use Water Rights, File Nos. 1050, 3838, 12561 & 27888

Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources

Dear Thomas:

RE:

We have completed a review of the applications for the above referenced water rights. The proposals are not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use, to shuffle some of the acres in the corners of the quarters, which will increase the acres by 10 acres over base and maintain a complete overlap in place of use, is in accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11. It is therefore recommended that the applications be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation. If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest Assistant Manager

GMD3 Change Review

File No(s): 1050, 3838, App filed to change: PU		888.	DWR o	office: <u>GC</u> .	
Is Landowner(s) correct i	n WRIS: Y	es			
If NO, is documen	tation includ	led?			
Is Water Use Correspond	ent correct in	WRIS?		REC	EIVED
If NO, is documer	itation includ	led?			
Regulation(s) Reviewed:	KAR 5-5-11			AUG	2 2018
Point of diversion ID No(s) <u>NA</u> bei	ng changed.			E de Office
					y Field Office /ater Resources
ft. No	rth ft. W	est		1314101011 01 11	
Authorized PD					
Proposed PD				:	
Difference	0	0	; -		
a2+b2=c2	0	0	0		
GPS for proposed PD: La		.ong:			
Is proposed PD stacking of	-				
Is Proposed PU overlappi	_	VRs?			
Land Owner(s) notified:					
Name	Name	•			
Address	Address	 ·			
Zip	Zip				
Neighboring certified wel		Yes (attach	ed to the applica	<u>itions)</u> .	
Name	Name	·			
Address	Address	•			
Zip	Zip	 ·			
Domestic well(s) notified:					
Name	Name				
Address	Address				
Zip	Zip	•			
Base Acres: 524 (Agree	with Thom).				
Perfected Acres:					
Irr. Return-Flow%					
Current acres: 529					
Proposed acres: 534 (10	more than b	ase)			
WR 27888 brings in limi	tation of 889	AF when con	nbined with all	l WRs	
Is a waiver needed: No.					
Final Recommendation: _					current
area rules are met. Staff tl					

JVV

Morkshop

jason GIS Workshop, LLC. 1,000 m 3,200 ft Division of Water Resources S24 ceres Buse
APPLIE
THE PLACE

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET RECEIVED

AUG 2 2018

						M	AKE A	FILE DDITIC	NO.	1050 COPIE	SAS	NECE	SSAR'	Y	C	arde:	n City	Field	Office
	ontinue	d. Tha	prono	nthe ou	thorize									•	Div	/ision	of Wa	ter Re	esources
3, C O	onunue wner of	Land -	NA	MĚ:	Double	9 B & S	Cattle	OO (Error-	Never	Took (Owner	ship)						
			ADDRI	ESS:	10320	Wrang	ler RC). Fow	ler, KS	6784	4								
				NE	1/4			NV	V/4			SW	11/4			SE			TOTAL
Sec.	Тур.	Range	NEX	NWX	sw%	SE%	NE%	NW¼	SW1/4	SE%	NEW	NW4	SW¼	SEM	NE%	NWX	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
22	29	26	40	40	33	40													153
				<u> </u>															
											<u> </u>				<u> </u>				
О	wner of	f Land -	N/	ME:	DA&	Jane /	Bartle	ett					·						
		/	ADDRI	ESS:	PO Bo	x 42.	owler	KS 6	7844										
				N	-14	,		NV	V%			SV	11/4			SE	%	,	TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE%	NW%	SW%	SE%	NEW	NWX	SW1/4	SE%	NE%	NW14	SW%	SE%	NE%	NWN	SW%	SE¼	<u> </u>
22	29	26		<u> </u>			2	14_	40	22	33	40	40	40	35	40_	30	40	376
			<u></u>																
				<u> </u>		<u> </u>												<u> </u>	14 7.00
C	wner of									,									7^7
		- 1	ADDRI	ESS:											,				
		!		N.	E14			NV	V%			SV	11/4			sı	74	·	TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Тур.	Range	NE%	NW%	\$W1/4	SE¼	NE14	NW14	sw/4	SE%	NEX	NW%	SW%	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SEX	ACRES
				ļ <u>.</u>	<u> </u>														
				ļ					-		 								
		· · · · · · · · ·	<u>. </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			l			<u></u>				<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	<u>L</u>
4. C	ontinue	<i>ed:</i> If th	is apo	lication	n is for	a chai	nae in	olace o	of use.	it is p	ropose	d that	the pla	ice of	use be	chan	ged to	:	
" č	wner o	f Land -	N/	AME:	Mike I	1 & Ca	rla Bai	tlett								··			
			ADDR	ESS:	12720	103 F	D. Fo	wer. K	S 578	44-B/C)2				,				
				N	E¼			NV	V%		<u> </u>	sv	V%		ļ	Ş	<u> </u>	1	TOTAL AGRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE%	NW%	5W1/4	SE%	NE%	NW%	SW1/4	SE14	NE%	NW%	SW%	SE%	NE14	NWX			AONEG
22	29	26	40	40	33	40	2	14	40	32	36	40	40	40	35	40	31	31_	534
, <u></u>				<u> </u>						10	+3	_		-	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	+1	1-9	<u>+5</u>
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>L</u>		<u></u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	L	<u>L</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
c)wner o	f Land	N	AME:							_,								
			ADDR	ESS:									·····						
	,			N	E%			ΝV	N¼			SV	V1/4	·	ļ	s	E%		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE%	NW14	SW%	SE%	NE%	NWX	SW%	SE%	NEW	NW%	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW%	SW14	SE1/4	ACRES
			ļ	<u> </u>	ļ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		 		ļ	ļ	
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>			ļ	<u> </u>		<u></u>	<u> </u>			ļ	L		<u> </u>	
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u></u>		<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
()wner o	-			_											,			
			ADDR	ESS:															
				N	E¼			N)	N¼			SV	N%	,		S	E¼		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE%	NW%	SW14	SEX	NE%	NW4	SW/4	SE¼	NEX	NW%	SW14	SE14	NEX	NWX	SW ₂	SE¼	ACRES
			#	1	l	1	H	J	1	f	ļļ .	1	1	1	I	1	1	1	<u> </u>
				├ -	 	╄	ብ		 	 	∖	 	 	1	X	T			
			 									<u> </u>							

File No. ____

1994 - Pu Charge

1050	320 AF	160-275	
3838	200 AF	220-308	/
12561	197 AF	Report on	1500 pm ~/3838
27888	250 AF	90-202	above 3 WRs
			above 3WRs

889AF Limit for all

RECEIVED

Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources

		,		
			1	
	·			